DSN08 SERIES
□  Small to Medium Capacity Servo Motor
□  Robotics
□  Machine Tools
□  Industrial Instrumentation
□  Non-Contact Shaft-Sensor Coupling
□  256 ~ 5,000 P/T Resolution [ 1024 ~ 20,000 C/T ]
□  Active Sensor Calibration

Technology Corporation
Interface
Model Nomenclature
Series Resolution Feedback Commutation Pole Interface Special Requirement
DSN08 □ □ □ D 01
DSN08
Incremental
Encoder
04* : 256 P/T
08* : 512 P/T
10 : 1,000 P/T
12 : 1,024 P/T
24 : 2,048 P/T
25 : 2,500 P/T
48 : 4,096 P/T
50 : 5,000 P/T
P : With commutation
R : Without commuta-
tion
02* : 2 pole
04* : 4 pole
06* : 6 pole
08 : 8 pole
10 : 10 pole
D: +5VDC Differential
Line Drive ( RS422 )
Quadrature
01 : Standard Model
ST26C31
Twisted Pair Shielded
ReceiverDSN Encoder
□  Line Driver Output
□  Differential - RS422
□  Max. Cable Distance = 100m
- Example receiver circuit shown.  Contact DMM Tech-
nology Corp. for additional design specifications.
- Cable lengths greater than 100m can be achieved -
terminal resistor circuit should be connected between
complimentary pairs.
□  A leads B for CCW rotation - viewed from encoder shaft/mounting side
Phase A
Phase B
Phase Z
Phase U
Phase V
Phase W
C
T = 360 ° / R
A = T / 4 ± T / 8
C = T ± T / 2
G = 60 / P           (mechanical)
H = 360 ° / P       (mechanical)
R = model resolution
P = motor pole pair number
Pole G H
2 60 ° ± 1 ° 360 °
4 30 ° ± 1 ° 180 °
6 20 ° ± 1 ° 120 °
8 15 ° ± 1 ° 90 °
10 12 ° ± 1 ° 72 °
CCW
T
A A AA
+
-